## United States District Court

Southern District of Indiana Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Chambers of Sarah Kvans Barker Judge

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

TO: Judge Robert F. Peckham

N.D. of California Fax No. FTS 466-2689

CC: Chief Judge Charles Clark

U.S. Court of Appeals - Fifth Circuit

Fax No. FTS 490-5271

Chief Judge Aubrey E. Robinson, Jr.

District of Columbia Fax No. FTS 535-0350

Judge John F. Nangle

E.D. Missouri

Fax No. FTS 262-2391

Karen Siegel, Chief

Office of the Judicial Conference Secretariat

Fax No. .FTS 786-5393

FROM: Judge Sarah Evans Barker

S.D. Indiana

FAX #: FTS 331-5245

DATE: August 31, 1990

RE: Statement for September 6 testimony

COMMENTS: I have no revisions to suggest to your proposed.

statement on the Biden Bill. It looks fine to me, and I appreciate all the time and effort you have committed

to the project.

NUMBER OF PAGES 1 INCLUDING COVER Transmitted by Mary Unger, Secretary.